80
180
181
183
200
201
202
203
210
211
212
213
230
231
232
233
234

Wwww.ersatzteil-service.de
MODEL 21876x50C

PART W/MULCH
OPTION ONLY

Assy., Frame

Assy., Crossbar Front
Bushing, Front
Screw, 1/4-14x.50
Transmission

Shield, Axle

Support, Axle
Bearing, Lifter

Assy., Crossbar RR
Retainer, Bearing
Screw, 5/16-18x.75
Nut, 5/16-18Wdfllk
Support, Spring
Screw, 1/4-20x.63
Bushing, Spring
Spacer

Spring, Compression

PARTS WI/SIDE DISCHARGE

672274-860 235

71152-860 240
672279 24
710270 250
672042 251
643649 252
671411 253
643788 254
672277-860 255
71482 256
180077 257
710205 258
71481 260
710274 261
71480 262
43844 270
710327

OPTION ONLY

591

Nut, 5/16-18 Wdfllk
Screw, 1/4-14x.50
Dust Cover

Lever, Spring
Screw, 1/4-20x.63
Knob, Hgt Adjust
Pin, Drive

Gear, Pinion Right
Gear, Pinion Left
Belt, 2L 15.75L
Flatwasher

Ring, Ret. E

Cover, Lower Belt Guard

Cover, Front Belt
Screw, 10-16x.50
Pulley, 2L

1

www.ersatzteilplan.de
REPAIR PARTS

REF. KEY# 80-2

593

710205
710270
643616
672278
710274
671297
643629
671904
671903
710190
710254
20864
43770-860
71239-860
710273
672269

21
275
276
280
281
282
283
284
287
288
300
301
302
303
304

Pin, Spring
Bracket, Transaxle
Screw, 1/4-20x.50
Link, Lifter

Nut, Push On
Cap, Push On
Spring, Ext.

Cover, Rear Trans.

Screw, 1/4-20x.63
Pin, Clevis

Tire & Rim

Wheel, Drive
Washer, Flat

Nut, 3/8-16
HubCap
Instruction Book

Ihr Ersatzteilspezialist im Internet

710294
671925
710264
43720-860
712072
710285
711459
71246-860
711863
711542
671132
671133
710252
710140
672122
F-000434M



www.ersatzteil-service.de www.ersatzteilplan.de
MODEL 21876x50C REPAIR PARTS

REF.
FRAME ASSY.

REF. QUAD ONLY
ON SINGLE LEVER

HEIGHT ADJ. UNITS
REF. BELT ONLY

ON SELF-PROPELLED
UNITS

REF. SPACER ON REAR
DRIVE W/REVERSIBLE

BLADE UNITS, S
SEE DRIVE ASSY. E - -

10  Engine,6HP -—-m——- 55  Screw, 3/8-24x1.50 710163 601  Screw, 3/8-24x1.50 710271
12 Screw, 3/8-16x1.00 47792 80-20 Bracket, Handle RH 672766 610  Door, Rear 71833
14 Key, Woodruff 505 2125 80-30 Bracket, Handle LH 672767 611 Spacer, RR Door 672049
50  Blade, 21 Inch 71877 80-35 Screw, 5/16-18x.63 710277 612  Screw, 10-16x.50 710273
51 Adapter, Blade 671058 80-36 Nut, 5/16-18 710204 613  Rod, Pivot RR Door 6722827
53  Washer 710210 80-40 Quadrant, Height Adj. 672276 614  Cap, Push On 710285
54  Washer, Flat 710207 600  Deflector, Rear 43640 615  Spring, Torsion 340823

2
Ihr Ersatzteilspezialist im Internet



www.ersatzteil-service.de www.ersatzteilplan.de
MODEL 21876x50C REPAIR PARTS

REF.

HANDLE BRACKET

7
404 /
343551 931 326165
480 Cable, Stop 672530 510 Cable Tie 712267 731 Washer, Nylon 710491
490 T-Cable 672539 700 Handle 672286-806 732 Cap, Push On 710285
491  Screw 1/4-20x2.00 323035 711 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18x2 710175 740 Rope Guide 672510
494  Clamp, Throttle 12425 712 Knob, Wing 671294 741 Nut, 1/4-20 Hexnyl 710203
495  Screw, 10-32x.62 710275 720 Lever, Stop Engine 672429-860 931 Bag, Frame Assy. 672293
500 Drive Cable 672545 721  Bracket, Stop Lever 643628 933 Frame, Catcher Bag 71592
501 Screw, 10-16x.75 710269 730 Lever, Drive Control 671566 934 Bag, Catcher 672574

3
Ihr Ersatzteilspezialist im Internet





